only and is not  necessarily  indicative of any future  results of operations or
the results that might have  occurred if the exchange  transaction  had actually
occurred on the indicated date.

   [The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank.]

   MARINE JET TECHNOLOGY, CORP. AND SUBSIDIARY
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   DECEMBER 31, 2004

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   MARINE JET   Adjustments   Consolidated
   TECHNOLOGY   Antik   (See Notes)   (See Note A)
   CORP.   Denim, LLC   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   ASSETS
   ------

Edgar Filing: MARINE JET TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

36

CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash .....   $   869   $   73,823   $   (869) D   $   73,823
   Accounts Receivable .....   --   125,673   --   125,673
   Due from Factor .....   --   378,594   --   378,594
   Inventories .....   --   812,188   --   812,188
   Prepaids expenses and other current assets ....   --   14,624   --   14,624
   Other .....   --   1,583   --   1,583

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets .....   869   1,406,485   (869)   1,407,354
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT-AT COST, LESS .....   --   10,872   --   10,872
   ACCUMLATED DEPRECIATION .....   --   (389)   --   (389)

ASSETS HELD- FOR-SALE .....   48,186   --   (48,186) D   0
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total assets .....   $   49,055   $ 1,416,968   $   (49,055)   $ 1,416,968
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

  LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' AND MEMBERS' EQUITY
  -------------------------------------------------

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts Payable .....   $   --   $   995,220   --   $   995,220
   Customer Deposits .....   --   90,000   --   90,000
   Due to Affiliate .....   --   210,657   --   210,657
   Due to Member .....   --   36,200   --   36,200
   Accrued Expenses and other current liabilities   44,754   45,836   (44,754) D   45,836

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities .....   44,754   1,377,913   (44,754)   1,377,913
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

STOCKHOLDERS' AND MEMBERS' EQUITY:

   Member's equity .....   --   39,055   (39,055) B   --

   Common stock, $0.001 par value
   Authorized 75,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding 25,519,607 shares ...   21,823   --   3,697  C   25,520
   Preferred stock, $0.001 par value
   Authorized 5,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding none .....   --   --
   Additional paid-in capital .....   287,355   --   39,055  B   326,410
   (3,697) C
   Accumulated deficit during development stage ..   (304,877)   --   (4,301) D   (309,178)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' and Members' equity ....   4,301   39,055   (4,301)   39,055
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total liabilities and stockholders' / Members' equity   $   49,055   $ 1,416,968   $   (49,055)   $ 1,416,968
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: MARINE JET TECHNOLOGY CORP - Form 8-K

37

   MARINE JET TECHNOLOGY, CORP. AND SUBSIDIARY
   PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   MARINE JET   Adjustments   Consolidated
   TECHNOLOGY   Antik   (See Notes)   (See Note A)
   CORP.   Denim, LLC   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

SALES .....   $   --   $   424,702   $   424,702
   Less:  returns and allowances .....   --   59,412   59,412
   ------------   ------------   ------------
NET SALES .....   --   365,290.00   365,290.00

COST OF GOODS SOLD .....   --   157,545.00   157,545.00
   ------------   ------------   ------------
GROSS PROFIT .....   --   207,745.00   207,745.00
   ------------   ------------   ------------
EXPENSES:
   Operating expenses .....   147,198   838,311   985,509
   Development Cost .....   --   500,000   500,000
   Depreciation expense .....   6,098   389   6,487
   Amortization expense .....   4,047   --   4,047
   Ajustment on disposal of held-for-sale
   assets .....   --   --   4,301   4,301
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
TOTAL EXPENSES .....   157,343   1,338,700   4,301   1,500,344
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
OPERATING LOSS .....   (157,343)   (1,130,955)   (4,301)   (1,292,599)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
OTHER EXPENSE:
   Interest expense .....   (2,051)   --   --   (2,051)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
LOSS BEFORE PROVISION FOR STATE INCOME TAXES   (159,394)   (1,130,955)   (4,301)   (1,294,650)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
PROVISION FOR STATE INCOME TAXES .....   --   800   --   800

NET LOSS .....   $   (159,394)   $ (1,131,755)   (4,301)   $ (1,295,450)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Weighted Average Shares Outstanding .....   21,277,871   25,519,607
Basic Income (Loss) per share .....   $   (0.01)   $   (0.05)
Diluted Income (Loss) per share .....   $   --   $   (0.05)

   (c)   EXHIBITS.

   4.1   Certificate of Designations,  Preferences, Rights and
   Limitations of Series A Convertible  Preferred  Stock